
                   
 

                                                                                                                              

 
RC44 Virgin Gorda Cup 2015 

Event Schedule 
 

Friday 20th November 
 18:00 Initial Boat Captains meeting at Nanny Cay Beach Club bar 
 
Sunday 22nd November 
 12:00 – 19:00 Transfer of the RC44 from Nanny Cay to YCCS in Virgin Gorda 
 12:00 Beginning of the free mooring at YCCS in Virgin Gorda 
 

Monday 23rd November 

 08:00 – 19:00 Transfer of the RC44 from Nanny Cay to YCCS in Virgin Gorda 
 14:00 – 18:00 Weigh-in and registration (Race office YCCS) 
 PM Arrival of the barge in Virgin Gorda 
 
Tuesday 24th November 

 10:00 Tactician meeting at YCCS (dining room) 
 10:00 – 18:00 Weigh-in and registration (Race office YCCS) 
 14:00 Practice race 
 
Wednesday 25th November 
 10:00 Match Race Briefing 
 11:00 1st warning signal for Match Race 

 18:00 Welcome reception, YCCS Club House 
 
Thursday 26th November 

 09:30 Fleet Race Briefing 

 11:00 1st warning signal for Fleet Race 
 18:00 Boat Captain meeting, venue TBC 
 

Friday 27th November 
 09:00 Annual Owner meeting (YCCS dining room) 
 09:30 Fleet Race Briefing 
 11:00 1st warning signal for Fleet Race 
 
Saturday 28th November 

 09:30 Fleet Race Briefing 
 11:00 1st warning signal for Fleet Race 
 19:00 Gala dinner & MR prize-giving, YCCS 
 
Sunday 29th November 

 09:30 Fleet Race Briefing 
 11:00 Departure of the barge for Tortola 

 11:00 1st warning signal for Fleet Race 

 15:00 Last warning signal 
 16:00 Prize-giving ceremony, YCCS Club House 
 
Monday 30th November 

 06:00 – 12:00 Transfer of the RC44 from YCCS in Virgin Gorda to Nanny Cay 
 12:00 End of the free mooring at YCCS in Virgin Gorda 

 


